INS. CASE OWNER:	Frank	cc	3/111180 14	40,5	WEB	9.1	LKK: IDAC:			
INS. CASE OWNER.		1	ASSIGNM			1-			C 2	
Surveyor:	MM		DOI: ASSIGNA	8/18	Date / Tity			13/08	12018	
The same of the same	0.000000 Sec. 100			15 - 53	Registered	in Merim	en:	12/8/21	110	
Pre-assign / CCU /	SHE 11	12 T								
Insured Vehicle No.				Claim No.	:			2		
Name of Insured	C1+1			Policy No.	*	Ma	moor			
R_U	-			NA SERVICE SERVICES	_		Phus		-	
Insured Tel No.		HP:	101012010	Make / Model				1	-	
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A :	10/8/2018	Place of Accide	nt:	cons (a	der 1	v		_
Is driver the owner?	( YES / 10 )	Name of								
If NO, Driver Nam	10/ARC: Wh W	e Ohen	d	OI GIA REPOR	T.YB/	NO : TP C	IA REPOR	T: YBS / Y	NO	
Driver Tel N		in ach	7L: Y (3 / NO')	Insured Liabilit	2		Final? Yes		2,750	
12 8000 X			-	-			+		_	
INSRS:	INSR:	S:		INSRS:	- 6		INSRS	ì		
WSP: Pml	WSP:			WSP:	1		WSP:			
Tel:	Tel: Liabili	in.	H	Tel: Linbility:	- 1	H	Tel: Liabili			
RMKS:	RMKS			RMKS:	(		RMKS			
	15,746	1071		novino.			PERMICO	-		_
Date/Time					Come on the			and Complete Co		_
16/8	008049 X - X ;				STAGE Non-Repor	tion by (Le	No.	DATE	PIC	-
NA/IR,	Miles Typesta	A-1 1/20-	use that we	and I al	Non-Repor					-
2141	Criefin Le Carine	ar r AAA	regard indivin	host feet in	Non-Repor	ting ltr (Fir	nil):			
					Notification	n ltr (if non	-piakup)			-
9119121	Seet liability u		erima		Call Of: After call it	a to Ot				-
131411	Set longing	no m	Sh.Imocr		NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, TH		k List: Har	utler To	pist	-
16/8/18-	liability Clear V	ia Mer	mov.		Notification	_		1	Part	
	lines y	V	77516		After call li		himmely		-	
	Email without	1abilitu	Clear		Authorisati					
					Release Vo	nicher:		1		
16/11/18	File page to	421qut	type money		Final Repai	ir Bill:		1		
and the	1	Ú,	01		Car Rental	Invoice:				
21/11/18	Seels worded u	ha mu	VINI DI-		Towing Inv					
					LTA/GIA			-		
					Medical Bi	11:				
	RECEIVED	2 000	2019		PIR.				-	
	KECEIVED	e a min	2010		Mandate/i	Reject Inst	ruction:			
					LOD Payment E	Temple doub	Torrest		-	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:		Sent By:		Post-Repa		- com			
					Others:	2 1 10003				
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:		Confirm with:		Confirm l	by:				
Repair Cost:	S\$ (	days)	Reduction:	96		-	Email ]	Call		
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 3-0/h112	Confirm v	vith		Email	Cull				
Final Liability:		/ Assessed)	BOLA S/N No. : 8		If NO or E	3 28, Ass.	Ling			
Repair Cost:	55 107 15-34									
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS (	days)				NAME A	Veri	1		
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 900-00 (\$ 100 x						LIA.			
Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ (\$ x				[0	5	11/10			
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search		LOR + LOI	[Tick only one]				1			
Medical:	S\$ S\$				D.Claim -	distant Mare	mal/Reject/F	brigantai Cari	le.	-
Disbursement:	S\$		(e.g. Tow/ Independent )		2) Report		man Augeot/I	rivate Set	ire.	
Legal Cost	S\$		Cognition innependent)		3) Survey					
Total:	8\$ 11615-54	Global St	ım SS:							
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm v	vith:		Email	Catt				
Payee 1:	S\$ 11615.34	Name 1:	Performance 1	Notors G	lo!					
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:								
	S\$	Name 3								

Toronian Tarlin	III 14640/7/100 a3-60
	ASSIGNMENT
Firm Date	VIII SS80004 TI Right ZOT8 July.
Estimated Cost	Type M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
DO   WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
Fe inspect Vehicle No:	Make 134W M5 4395
r Webstop m's	Colour Blue AC Insured/Std/NI/NA
	Sp. Reading 239/ T.Radio Insured / Std / NI / NA
nsured.	Eng/No:
Palicy No.	ONO WBS J F D 20 (04 MOZ 984
Claims No.	Gen. Cond Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured Excess	Steering Injurder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake. Ingeder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Vehi	Modi NILERIM / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size F: 285/35/20
(Policy Condition)	R. 7 ~
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU PR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	4 тоуо/уоко ог
Bai, or Market Value	Front Rear
DAC Accident Rport Consistent? Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal mm
GIA / PR Seen Consistent? Yes or No	L/Bal 6 mm
Est Repairs	DOA 24/5/180/18
Lum Sum: 2.8-> % 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at PML
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Demages Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle	IN/OUT 0/5 Rear
Date Person Contacted (24/	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date Time Action / Instruction    11/18 Confirm 2-8-7 \$ 1001	14.34 with 7 worldy days
	[Rd=\$1767.
CoeTrue File Page No. : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Transportation Add Fee: Site troop (\$ 1 5+05 52
Delicities. File Rations Inc.	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Transportation Add Fee: Site troop (\$   5-45   5   Interview (\$   15-45   5
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee Transportation Add Fee: Site troop (\$ 1 5+05 52

sew Dealer

## Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GBT Reg. No MI-0020081-W

303, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centra Bingapore 159841 Tel. 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 53190311 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

280, Kampong Arang Road Bast Coast Centre Hingapore 438180 Tell. 63190888 (AfterNales) Fax. 83449771





13 AUG 2018

## ESTIMATE

Estimate No. Date Estimat Prepared By		8	Page No. :	1 of 4
- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR - Steve Seah Kah Leng 5D Chancery Hill Walk			ACCOUNT - 40000 ash Sales - Service ingapore	
Singapore 3	309619		LHX Auto Consultants hence notify	
REGN. NO. SSB000Y	CHASSIS NO.	REGN. DATE 04/06/2018	The Repairer of the following: MODBIDs resurvey before/after spray painting MS SEDANY damaged part(s) during resurvey a Parts proces are subject to confirmation	MILEAGE 0
T ri in	ESCRIPTION o remove and install rear bu ght rear door ,right side skir nclude knocking cause by ac ainting rear bumper , right re	ting and attachment ocident .	Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" b No lilegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Com Acknowledged by Repairer Bigneture: Date:	VALUE 7.93 (3,400.00)
	right skirting . o replace right rear rim incl	uding balancing. (1x).		&O 94.00
T	o replace right rear tyre pire	IIi - 285/35 /20	97-1	art 780.00
а	o check steering geometry a ccordance with BMW specifi undries.		nent in	45/ 531.00
			Total Labour 1:	8,043.00
A	ESCRIPTION LLOY RIM 10.5X20 M DOU UB CAP WITH CHROME E		PRIC 1 2,464.95 1 35.75	VALUE 2,464.95 NY 35.75
Regarding Oursetting	24/8/180 1145	Lie	Total Parts :	2,500.70
Daving M	60m2	1	Labour 1 : Parts : Labour 2 :	8,043.00 2,500.70 0.00
	1: III. 0.7	Morto on.	Excess : Total GST @ 7% :	0.00 738.06
No. of this	Ψ.	+days.	Grand Total :	11,281.76

<sup>\*\*</sup> THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY\*\*

<sup>\*\*</sup> PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE \*\*

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401558W: GST Reg. No. MQ-0020081-X



## FINAL REPORT

Page No. :

Estimate No. : b1 48000
Date Estimated : 13/08/2018
Prepared By : Gary Poh Chai Hoon

REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT -

219

Steve Seah Kah Leng

5D Chancery Hill Walk

India Int'L Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street

#04-05 IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Singapore 309619

ÆGN NO	CHASSIS NO		DATE	MI	-		M LE	Æ
Y0008	GA02984	04/0	6/2018	M5	SEDAN		0	100000
DESCRIPTION	ν				ORIGI	NAL PRICE	DISC. %	NETT
door, RH sid sl	the rear bumper, rear kirting include removing and knocking out der	g attachme	nts to			2975.00		2,975.00
To spray paint and RH side si	rear bumper, rear RH f kirting	ender, rear	RH door			3270.00		3,270.00
To replace rea	r RH rim and tyre inclu	de balancin	ig (1x)			80.00		80.00
	ring geometry and con with BMW specification		alignment			451.00		451.00
Sundries.						150.00		150.00
DESCRIPTION	4			ı	INIT PRICE	QTY	DISC. %	NETT
	0.5X20 M DOUBLE SP t rear type (90% of \$69				2,464.95 623.39	1.00 1.00		2,464.95 623.39
SUPPLEMENTA	RYITEMS							
					otal Labour :			6,926.00
					otal Parts:	Desta		3,088.34
					otal Labour & Deduction for			10,014.34
				-	a management of the latest and the l	osts less Exc	ess:	10,014,34
					ST @7%:		0.00%	701.00
				(	Grand Total:			10,715.34



303, Alexandra Bood Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Tel 43190100 (Bales & Admin) 40190111 (AfterFales) Fax. 64747770

280, Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Bingapore 438180

Tel. #3150088 (AfterSales) Fax. #3449773

115. Alexandra Boad Sine Darby Business Centre Singapore 159044 Tel. 63190129 AfterSal 63190123/836 Motorra |AfterSales|

Motograd Afternales



Page No. : 3 of 4

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

### ESTIMATE

Estimate No. : b1 48000

Date Estimated : 13/08/2018

Prepared By : Gary Poh Chai Hoon

MILEAGE REGN. DATE REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. MODEL.

04/06/2018 M5 SEDAN 0 SS8000Y GA02984

- 15. A person not party to these Terms & Conditions of Service shall have no right under any legislation for the enforcement of contractual terms by a third party (whether in force now or to be enacted in the future and as the same may be modified, adapted or supplemented from time to time) to enforce any term in these Terms & Conditions of Service.
- 16. The laws of the Republic of Singapore shall govern the validity and interpretation of these Terms & Conditions of Service and the Parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of the Republic of Singapore.
- 17. The Sime Darby Motors Group companies in Singapore are committed to ensuring that your personal data is protected. The purpose of this document is to explain how we collect information about you, the procedures that we have in place to safeguerd your privacy and how you can instruct us if you prefer to limit the use of that information.
  - The Vendor shall collect and use the Customer's personal data for any of the following purposes, including but not limited to
    - (a) the registration of the Vehicle with the relevant transportation authorities, including but not limited to Land Transport Authority.
    - (b) sharing of the Customer's personal data with the Vendor's principal, its related corporations and contractors, whether within Singapore or overseas, and/or insurance companies, so as to provide the necessary warranties and/or extended warranties for the Vehicle to the Customer
    - (c) sharing of the Customer's personal data with financial institutions and motor vehicle insurers, on the Customer's behalf, in order for the Customer to obtain financing for the purchase of the Vehicle and the motor insurance on the Vehicle and when necessary, to obtain the loan amounts outstanding from financial institutions, on the Customer's behalf so as to assist the Customer in effecting the Vehicle loan redemptions:
    - (d) servicing of Vehicle and to update the Vendor's after-sales service records. The relevant personal data shall be used by the Vendor, its appointed after-sales service dealers, agents and sub-contractors and/or the Vendor's principal and/or its related corporations whether within or outside Singapore to provide the relevant after-sales service and/or to repair the Vehicle and to communicate with the Customer on any matter relating to the provision of the services in general including to notify the Customer by any means, including by short message services ("SMS") of the next/ subsequent date/mileage for routine service for the Vehicle;
    - (e) administrative, research and analysis purposes to enable it to monitor and improve the services it provides, and
    - (f) organizing events for the Customer, to inform the Customer of such events by any means (including through SMS, multi-media services ("MMS"), phone call, fax, magazines, or brochures) any new products, promotions or services provided by the Vendor in Singapore.
  - 17.2 The Vendor shall also disclose the Customer's personal data:
    - (a) to its service providers, for example, providers of web hosting or maintenance services, for the purpose of supplying itself with the inter connected servers and/or web site links with the relevant authorities:
    - (b) to its customer service agencies whether within or outside Singapore for administrative, research and analysis purposes to enable it to monitor and improve the services it provides:
    - (c) to the Vendor's service providers and/or the Vendor's principal, its related corporations and contractors whether within or outside Singapore for the purpose of organizing events for the Customer, to inform the Customer of and send to the Customer by any means (including through SMS, MMS, phone call, fax, magazine or brochures) any new products or promotions or services that are provided by the Vendor and/or the Vendor's principal whether within or outside Singapore.
    - (d) to the Vendor's business partners for the purpose of carrying out product promotions.
    - (e) to the Vendor's stakeholders and the Vendor's principal and its/their related corporations and contractors for the purpose of carrying out audits.
    - (f) to the Vendor's principal and/or the Vendor's stakeholders and their respective related corporations and contractors whether within or outside Singapore for the purposes of carrying out audits; and
    - (g) to the Vendor's principal and its related corporations whether located within or outside Singapore for the purpose of responding to any of the Customer's enquiries.
  - The Vendor shall retain the Customer's personal data either for the period of the business relationship or, for the requisite retention periods as stipulated in any contractual arrangements or under any applicable law, whichever is later
  - 17.4 If the Vendor amends any provision in this clause 17, it will notify the Customer via e-mail and may place notices on the Vendor's web site. The Vendor's email to the Customer shall require the Customer's consent to its change of use of the Customer's personal data. Continued use of the Vendor's services shall signify the Customer's agreement to any such changes
  - 17.5 The personal data the Customer provides may be transferred to the Vendor's principal within or outside Singapore for surveys and research purposes conducted with the objective of enhancing the Customer's satisfaction.
  - The Customer shall have a right to request a copy of the personal data the Vendor holds about the Customer and information about the ways in which the Customer's personal data has been or may have been used or disclosed within a year before the date the Customer's request. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall complete the Vendor's prescribed form and/or
    - (a) put his request in writing and indicate whether he would like to have a copy of his personal data or he wishes to have information about the ways in which his personal data is used or disclosed during the past year or both;
    - (b) include proof of his identity and address (e.g. a copy of the Customer's driving licence and a recent credit card bill); and
    - (c) specify the personal data he wants access to, including any account or reference numbers where applicable.

The Vendor shall reply to the Customer as soon as reasonably possible upon its receipt of the Customer's request

BMW Dealer

# Performance Motors Limited

o. Keg. No. 197401559H GBT Neg. No M2-0020081-X

10), Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Bingapore 159941

Tel. 63190100 (Sales à Admin) 63190111 (Afterdales) Fas. 64167772

280, Kampung Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180

Tel. #31908#8 (AfterSales) Fax. #3449773

115. Alexandra Boad Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel. 63190528 (Afterfale 63190533/53E (Motorrad) (Afterdales) Tel.

(AfterSales)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

## ESTIMATE

Estimate No.

Date Estimated

: b1 48000

: 13/08/2018

Prepared By

: Gary Poh Chai Hoon

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SS8000Y

GA02984

04/06/2018

M5 SEDAN

0

Page No. : 4 of 4

- 17.7 The Customer shall pay an amount to access his personal data in the manner stated in Clause 17.5(a) above.
- 17.6 The Customer shall have the right to correct any inaccuracies in his personal data free of charge. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall
  - (a) put his request in writing;
  - (b) provide the Vendor with enough information to identify himself (e.g. the Customer's account number, username, registration details); and
  - (c) specify the information that is incorrect and what it should be replaced with

The Vendor shall reply to the Customer as soon as practicable upon its receipt of the Customer's request.

- The Customer's access or correction request will not be granted as of right; the Vendor's ability to accede to the Customer's access or correction request is subjected to 17.0 the prohibitions and exceptions set out or which may be set out in the Singapore Personal Data Protection Act ("PDPA") and its accompanying regulations.
- 17.10 The Customer shall have the right to ask the Veridor to stop collecting, using or disclosing his personal data for any of the abovementioned purposes set out in Clauses 17.1 and 17.2. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall complete the Vendor's prescribed form and/or
  - (a) put his request in writing by way of an email sent to the Vendor,
  - (b) provide the Vendor with his name, NRtC number, mobile number, email and Vehicle registration number to identify the Customer, and
  - (c) If the Customer's objection is not to direct marketing in general, but to direct marketing by a particular channel (e.g. voice call, SMS, MMS, fax, mailers or email), the Customer has to specify the channel he is withdrawing his consent to
- 17.11 In the event that the Customer withdraws consent to the collection, use or disclosure of his personal data such that it materially affects this Agreement and it renders the Vendor unable to, or such that it becomes difficult for the Vendor to perform or properly perform or discharge its obligations under this Agreement, at law, under the warranty undertakings, or its role as a responsible dealer of BMW vehicles, the Vendor may at its discretion, be entitled to terminate this Agreement with the Customer.
- 17.12. The obtaining the Customer's consent for the collection, use or disclosure of his personal data under this clause 17 is subject to the exceptions set out or which may be set out in the PDPA
- 17.13 The Customer shall address all communications pertaining to this Clause 17 to:

The Data Protection Officer Performance Motors Limited

Address Sime Darby Performance Centre 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941

Email address: dataprotection@pml.com.sg



103, Alexandra Road

Sime Darby Ferformance Centre Simpapore 158941 Tel 61190100 (Sales a Admin) 61190111 (AfterSales) Fam. 6474770

190, Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180

Tel: #3190888 (AfterSales) Fax: #3449773

119. Alexandra Hoad Sime Darby Business Singapore 139944 Tel 63190528 ( 63190533/510 ( (AfterSales)

(Motorrad) AfterSales Fax. 64796601 64796624



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

Estimate No. : b1 48000

Date Estimated

: 13/08/2018

Prepared By : Gary Poh Chai Hoon

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SS8000Y

GA02984

04/06/2018

M5 SEDAN

0

Page No. : 2 of 4

#### Terms & Conditions of Service

- 1. All requests for servicing, replacements or installations to the Vehicle (collectively, "Repairs") are subject to acceptance by Performance Motors Limited ("PML") and PML shall have the absolute discretion to reject or deny any request for the Repairs.
- 2. The list of the Repairs or quantum of charges for the Repairs printed overleaf are estimates only and PMI, shall be entitled to carry out additional repairs or replacements ("Additional Works") if, in its absolute discretion. Additional Works are necessary provided that, where the cost of additional Works exceed \$\$250, PML shall obtain the customer's prior consent (whether given orally or otherwise) before carrying out the additional Works.
- 3. Subject to clause 2 above and save in the case of manifest error or gross negligence, in the event where PML's estimation of the Repairs recommended for the Vehicle differs from the Customer's own estimation of repairs needed, PML's estimate shall prevail.
- 4. The Vehicle accepted by PML for the Repairs shall remain, at all times, at the Customer's own risk while the Vehicle undergoes the Repairs at PML's premises. PML's visual inspection and record of the physical condition of the Vehicle made prior to the commencement of the Repairs shall be binding and conclusive as between PML and the Customer. The Customer shall ensure that all valuables are removed from the Vehicle prior to delivering it to PML for the Repairs. PML shall not be liable, in any way, for theft fire, accident, loss of or damage to the Vehicle, its contents or accessories whatsoever
- 5. The Vehicle may be driven on the road if and when PML in its absolute discretion, decides that it is necessary for the purposes of carrying out tests in connection with the Repairs. Should any damage occur to the Vehicle in such an instance. PML's liability will be limited to the rectification of damage, free of charge.
- 6. PML's entire liability whether, in respect of faulty workmanship or otherwise, shall be limited to the rectification of any faulty workmanship or other faults, free of charge, such faults being reasonably determined by PML to have been caused by PML in the course of the Repairs. The Customer shall, nevertheless, be responsible for all costs for the disassembly, diagnosis, inspection of the Vehicle etc., at PML's current labour charge-out rate, necessarily incurred for the purpose of determining the cause of the fault(s) if it is found that the fault(s) is or are not caused by PML.
- Except as provided in clause 6 above. PML makes no warranty (whether expressed or implied) in respect of the Repairs and shall not, to the fullest extent permitted by law, be liable under any circumstances for special, consequential or incidental damages including but not limited to the loss of use of or depreciation in value of the Vehicle
- 8. Unless otherwise agreed by PML in writing, the Customer shall pay the costs of the Repairs owing to PML in cash, upon the completion of the Repairs and before the Customer collects the Vehicle. In the event any credit is granted by PML at its absolute discretion, and the Customer fails to make payment of the costs of the Repairs (or any part thereof). by the agreed payment date, interest shall be imposed on the sum remaining unpaid at the rate of 1% per month (or part thereof) from the due date of payment until the date all payments are actually received by PML PML reserves the right, at any time, to suspend or withdraw any credit facility granted to the Customer without assigning any reason whatsoever
- 9. The Customer shall collect the Vehicle within 45 hours from the date PML notifies the Customer, (whether orally or otherwise), that the Vehicle is ready for collection. In the event that the Customer fails to collect the Vehicle within 48 hours, the Customer shall, in addition to the costs of the Repairs owing to PML, pay all storage charges, at a rate to be determined by PML provided always that the Customer shall not, under any circumstances, hold PML liable for any loss of or damage to the Vehicle, its contents or accessories or for any deterioration in the quality of or damage to the Vehicle arising from such storage. In the event that the Customer fails to collect the Vehicle for more than 14 days, PML shall be entitled, at its absolute discretion, to dispose of the Vehicle & deduct, from the proceeds of disposal, PML's costs in connection with the disposal as well as all other monies owing to PML
- 10. If PML does not receive any notification of faulty workmanship from the Customer within 7 days from the date the Customer collects the Vehicle from PML, the Customer shall be deemed to have accepted the Repairs as satisfactory.
- 11. If the Vehicle is sent to PML for the Repairs by any person other than the Customer, PML shall be entitled, without need to make any inquiry, to treat such third party as acting for and on the Customer's behalf. PML shall be entitled to rely on this ostensible authority to carry out the repairs in compliance with such third party's instructions and the Customer shall not hold PML liable for any loss or damage suffered by the Customer as a result and shall pay for the costs of the Repairs owing to PML and further indemnify PML against all claims, losses, expenses, damages suffered or incurred by PML arising from PML's reliance on such authority and/or compliance with such instructions.
- 12. PML may, in its absolute discretion and upon the Customer's request, provide a driver to deliver the Vehicle from the Customer to PML's premises or vice versa provided always. that the driver shall, during the time of such conveyance of the Vehicle, be deemed to be the servant of the Customer and not that of PML's and the Customer shall not hold PML liable for any accident, loss of or damage to the Vehicle or its contents or accessories while the same is under the custody of the driver.
- 13. These Terms & Conditions of Service including all annexes and attachments hereto contains the entire agreement between PML and the Customer with respect to the Services described in the Repair Order and supersedes all previous agreements and understandings between PML and the Customer relating to the subject matter herein. No amendments or changes to these Terms & Conditions of Service shall be effective unless made in writing and signed by authorized representatives of both PML and the Customer
- 14. If any term or provision of these Terms & Conditions of Service shall be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the remaining terms and provisions of these Terms & Conditions of Service not affected by such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall remain in force and effect.

# View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

"SS8000Y [SHC1112T]

TP STEVE SEAH KAH LENG Aug 10 2018 8:00AM

Performance Motors Limited								
Reply	Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward							
From To Subject	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 15/08/2018 17:06 PM.  LKK_HQ  Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$0.00) - SS8000Y - Claim Handler: Sherini Pillai							
Approved	1:0.00.							
DOCUM	ENTS SUMMARY							
	re no documents.							

# View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

+SS8000Y (MCT18080256) [SHC1112T]

TP STEVE SEAH KAH LENG Aug 10 2018 8:00AM [-] Performance Motors Limited

am	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 29/11/2018 11:07 AM.	
o ubject	Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$11615.34) - SS8000Y - Claim Handler: Sherini Pillai	
Approved	1:11615.34.	

#### DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.



A member of the Sime Daiby Group



India Int'l Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04-05 IOB Building Singapore 049711 Attention: Motor Claims

"Without Prejudice"

Your Ref.

Our Ref. Date:

Date

09 November 2018

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SS8000Y & SHC1112T ON 10.08.2018

Dear Sirs

We refer to the above matter.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence on the part of your insured. As a result of the said accident, our client has suffered losses which are set out hereunder as follows:-

Cost of repair

: S\$ 10715.34

Loss of use

: S\$ 900.00 (S\$100.00 x 9 days)

Total

: S\$ 11615.34

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:

Copy of Accident Report

- Copy of Final Repair bill & Certificate of Insurance
- Copy of Identification Card & Driving License
- 4. Copy of Letter of Authorisation

Performance Motors Limited 1800-Call-BMW (1800-2255-269)

www.pml.com.sg

303 Alexandra Road Serie Durby Performance Centre Seigapore 159941 Tel Sales 6319 0100 Tel Afternatios: 6319 0111 Fae 6474 7770

315 Alexandra Floud #01-01 Stree Deby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel Sales 6319 0511 Tel Aftersales 6319 0527 Fax 6479 6624

Kampong Arang Rd East Coest Centre Singapore 439 180 Tal Aftersales 6319 0888 Fax 6344 1332

Registered office 305 Alexandra Road #02-01 Vantago Automobile Centre Singapore 159942

> Co. Reg. No. 197401559W

Please note that you or your insured should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter within fourteen (14) days from the date of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence legal proceedings against you without any further notice to you or your insured.

Should you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are also required to send a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within eight (8) weeks of your receipt of this letter.

For any correspondence, please contact Ms Caroline Tan at 6319-0174 / Fax. 6479-4601 or email to pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg.

Yours sincerely

Teng Wai Khan

Customer Service Manager, Body & Paint





## LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

ACCIDENT INVOLVII	NG 22 8032 A	8 SHC 1/12T ON	1018/18.
1. Here S	Land Cal Langumer of	Vehicle Registration No.	S. 2 2000 Y
nereby authorise Peri	formance Motors Limit t of repair and/or uninsure	ted to submit, correspo	and, negotiate and
I further authorise Per documents whatsoeve due to me in respect of	rformance Motors Limits in relation to this matter important above.	ited to execute, sign, s er and to accept and re	seal and deliver all ceive any payment
on my behalf shall be g	l acts and documents do ood valid and effectual to se or executed by me in p	o all intents and purpose	er of Authorisation s whatsoever as if
I further confirm that th amount in respect of su such loss and damage.	e acceptance by Perform the claim shall constitute	mance Motors Limited the full discharge of my	of the settlement claim in respect of
Signed by:	Valor.		
Stere Dat Kin	Low		
Name: NRIC No.: 5/450	17/ B (Date)	0/8/18	
In the presence of:	4		
Name : NRIC No.:	(Date)	10/8/18	



India Ref: MCT 18080356 Claimant Ref : 53 80009

well Performance Motors

#### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST Reg. No. M2 0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 10B Building | Singapore 049711

("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg Fue (65) 62244174 Website www.iii.com.sg

# **EXPRESS SETTLEMENT**

#### DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

use/vental), SS NIL (search fee), vehicle no. SS 1071 that on 10/8/18 (date) at Cu2 codes Rd	l was damaged purs	
vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 24/8/18	_ (date) at The worksh	hop".
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner 21606 claimant") of vehicle no 22 8000 to make the claim as set out in the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I party claimant".	the above paragrap	h and we/I have full authority to settle
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify India International Institute will or have already incurred in the event that "the third profurther claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffer of use pursuant to the damage to \$5 \$000 \cdot \text{(vehicle no.)} as a re-	arty claimant" after t red pertaining to cos	the above said agreement lodges a
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and fi pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reache basis.		
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and dispute arising out of the same.	1917 0000	350 - 35
We/lauthorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 116 12.34 to	Performance	Motors Ltd
Dated this 30 day of 11 20 19		
CLAIMANT: Signature: Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)	WITNESS: Signature:	M7H (LKK) Signed by appointed Surveyor
Name:	Name:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
NRIC: HAN KWAN YONG	NRIC:	199607198R
Address: Performance Moters Limited 303 Alexandra Road Firms Darby Performance Contra	Address:	Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park,
1 - Ningapone (5894)		Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933
Nationality:		
Occupation:	Nationality: Occupation:	

new Dealer

# Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group . . Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No M2-0030081-w

303, Alexandra Boad 280, Kampong Arang Road Sime Darby Performance Centre East Coast Centre Singapore 15961 East Coast Centre Singapore 436180 303, Alexandra Road 0:Augapore 159941 Tel. 03190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

Twl. #3190008 (Afternales) PAX. #3449773

315, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Simpapore 159944 Tel. 63190538 (AfterSales) 63190533/530 (Motorrad)

(AfterSales) Fam. 64796601 64796624



#### SERVICE TAX INVOICE

: 1 of 2 Page No. Repair Order No. : B1 1293403

Invoice Number : 2025930 / WSB

Date IN : 24/08/2018 Invoice Date : 05/11/2018

Cust. Svc. Advisor: Gary Poh Chai Hoon Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice

Invoice By : Sharon Heng

- INVOICE TO -219 - CUSTOMER INFORMATION -

India Int'L Insurance Pte Ltd Dr Steve Seah Kah Leng

> 64 Cecil Street #04-05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Singapore 309619

5D Chancery Hill Walk

MILEAGE REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL M5 SEDAN 2391 04/06/2019 SEBUUDA CB02004

SS8000Y	GA02984	04/06/2018	MS SEDAN			391
	LABOUR 1					NETT
	To make good the rear bumper, re- door, right side skirting and knock by the accident. To remove and install body parts in order to ca	ar right fender, rear r out dented area cau	sed		=	2,975.00
	To respray rear bumper, rear right and right side skirting.	fender, rear right do	or			3,270.00
	To replace right rear tyre and whee	el rim including balar	icing.			80.00
	To check steering geometry and co according to BMW specification	onduct wheel alignm	ent			451.00
	Sundries.					150.00
	INS CLAIMS: ACCIDENT REPAIR DATE OF ACCIDENT: 10.8.2018. YOUR REF NO: NIL. VEHICLE WAS SURVEYED BY CONSULTANTS PTE LTD O AUTHORISED REPAIR BY MS 16.8.2018 VIA E-MAIL.	3RD PARTY CAR : MR TAUFIKH FROI N 24.8.2018 AT	SHC1112T. M LKK AUTO 11.45 AM.			0.00
	PROPOSE LOSS OF USE = \$100 TO INSURANCE COMPANY COM	맛있다. 얼마나 되고 있다. 하는데 하나 보다 하다.	S SUBJECTED			0.00
				Total Labou	r 1: -	6,926.00
	PARTS			Qty Price		NETT
	ALLOY RIM 10.5X20 M DOUBLE	SPK 706M		1 2,464.95		2,464.95
	285/35ZR20 104Y PIRELLI P ZER	0		1 623.39		623.39
				Total Parts	: -	3,088.34
	LABOUR 2					NETT
						0.00

Total Labour 2:

0.00

need Dealer

## Performance Motors Limited

A member of the fime Darby Group . . Co. Reg. No. 197431559W GRT Reg. No M2-0520081-x

103, Alexandra Road
Sime Darby Performance Centre
Eingapore 159841
Tel 63190100 (Sales & Admin)
63190111 (AfterSales)
Fax. 6349773

Tel. 61190100 (Bales & Admin) 63190110 (AfterEales) Fax. 64747770

315, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel 61180538 (AfterGales) 61390533/530 (Motorrad) Fax. 64796601 (AfterGales) 64796624 (Motorrad)



#### SERVICE TAX INVOICE

: 2 of 2 Repair Order No. : B1 1293403 Page No.

Invoice Number : 2025930 / WSB : 24/08/2018 Date IN

Invoice Date : 05/11/2018

Cust. Svc. Advisor: Gary Poh Chai Hoon Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice

Invoice By : Sharon Heng

Computer generated	invoice.	No signature is required.	Amount Payable Include GST :	S\$	10,715.34
			Invoice Total Amount Include GST	: \$\$	10,715.3
			GST ⊗ 7%	: 5\$	701.00
Lubricant/Misc		150.00	Invoice Total Amount Exclude GST	: S\$	10,014.34
Parts Charges	:	3,088.34	Less Insurance Excess	: S\$	0.00
Labour Charges	1	6,776.00	Total Labour & Parts Charges	; S\$	10,014.34



Work was carried out subject to the Company's Terms and Conditions of Service.

No complaints will be entertained unless reported within seven (7) days of the date of this invoice.

For credit purchases, interest @1% per month will be debited on overdue amounts.



# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$1450971B



STEVE SEAH KAH LENG









CHINESE



Country/Place of birth SINGAPORE

814509718



\$1450971B

THEYE SEAH KAH LENG

Maritime 15 Nov 1960 Date 17 Feb 2003

6003355



20-08-2018

SD CHANCERY HILL WALK SINGAPORE 309619

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLAS-

PASS DATE

Motor Cers and Motor Tractors the weight of which unladen does not exceed 2500 kilograms

17 Mar 1974

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	A	d] Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	100:00		S\$10,01 Edit Est	014.34 S\$10,014.34 View Rpt			Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case			
,	tain	R	eference	a	aim Detail:		Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created I	by adjuster]			
Insured:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 1	99303821R					
Main Claimant:	STEVE SE	AH KAH LENG,	ID: S14509718							
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SS8000	Y			Date of Los	B+   a al a al a a a a	1 08:00 - :59 and 6 Days From LT	A Reg Date	(Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:	TP / MC	TP / MCT18080256				MCOM0015	MCOM0015			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SHC1112T				Policy No. (Claimant):	C0083717	C0083717			
					Excess:					
Repairer:	Performa 63190172	nce Motors Limit /63190174	ted (Alexandra) 30	3 Alexandra	Road, Sim	e Darby Perform	nance Centre, 1599	41 Alexandr	a - Tel:	
Handling Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6347	5100 (Ha	ndled by Sheri	ni Pillai)			
Claimant's Insurer:	Liberty Ir	surance Pte Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: (65) 62	21 8611						
Adjuster:	23/08/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	Handled by	MOHD TAUFI	KH BIN HAMID].	[Final R	pt due	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Com	pose Case Ma	
			late Approved (S\$) late Approved (S\$)							
Treating resource	CIATED TAS	14000000 0000000						ate New Task		
No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handle	er Assi	gned By	Completed On	Created	On Don	

## Claim Documents

\*SS8000Y (MCT18080256)

[SHC1112T]

TP

STEVE SEAH KAH LENG
Aug 10 2018 8:00AM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Performance Motors Limited

Photos/Images  Upload Photos Compose New Letter		-	View in Brow	_	
			3 per p		₹
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	27/11/18 10:08	General View		Load JPG	V
4	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
6	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
14	27/11/18 10:08	General View		1,000,000,000	-
		(A)	0	Load JPG	V
15	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	N
16	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	×
18	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	3
24	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
28	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	27/11/18 10:08	General View	0	170707505-0	
30	27711710 10.00	deneral view	U	Load JPG	¥
Doc	umentation		1 per p	age V	V
Νo	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	s/cslate/recision
1	13/08/18 17:23	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	-
2	13/08/18 17:23	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	28/08/18 10:59	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	22/11/18 16:28	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	22/11/18 15:28	LOD	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Photos/Images		3 per page		V	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	T	humbnail	Print
6	06/12/18 11:19	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7/	06/12/18 11:19	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	oed PDF	
В	06/12/18 11:19	IC	0	oad PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	n	humbnail	Print
1	14/08/18 08:44	Singapore Accident Statement	0	oad PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.	Antonio Lancia de Carta de Car	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		
		^
		~
Show Remarks To:  Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/III18014640/T1WA3Q2

Date:

06/12/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle

SS8000Y

Insured Vehicle No:

SHC1112T

Date of Loss:

10/08/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT18080256

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SS8000Y

Make & Model:

BMW M5, 4.4 (A)

Engine No:

20883005S63B44B

2391 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

04/06/2018 (Man. Year: 2018)

Chassis No: Odometer:

WBSJF02060GA02984

Engine Capacity:

4395 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

285/35 R20

Rear Tyre Size:

285/35 R20

Front Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		3,430.70	3,238.34	192.36	5.61
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		7,295.00	6,776.00	519.00	7.11
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	10,725.70	10,014.34	711.36	6.63
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	750.80	701.00	49.80	6.63
	Nett Amount (S\$)	11,476.50	10,715.34	761.16	6.63
	+ Loss of Use (9.0 x S	\$100.00/day) (S\$)	900.00		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

24/08/2018

Date Inspected:

24/08/2018 Inspected At:

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby

Performance Centre Singapore 159941

11,615.34

Estimated Period of Repair:

7.0 days

Adjuster Report

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 22 Nov 2018)

Parts: M1-COUPE BMW M5 4.4 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SS8000Y)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	150.00 FS	*150.00 FS
2	1		*ALLOY RIM 10.5X20 M DOUBLE SPK 706M	Dented	2,464.95FS	*2,464.95 FS
3	1		*HUB CAP WITH CHROME EDGE	Not Necessary	35.75 FS	*-FS
4	1		*TO REPLACE RIGHT REAR TYRE PIRELLI-285/35/20	Cut	780.00 FS	*623.39 FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=Spc	Nett.	Total Parts (S\$)	3,430.70	3,238.34

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
ur Items			
TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR BUMPER ,RIGHT REAR FENDER ,RIGHT REAR DOOR ,RIGHT SIDE SKIRTING AND ATTACHMENT INCLUDE KNOCKING CAUSE BY ACCIDENT	New	3,400.00	2,975.00
PAINTING REAR BUMPER ,RIGHT REAR FENDER ,RIGHT REAR DOOR ,RIGHT SKIRTING	New	3,270.00	3,270.00
TO REPLACE RIGHT REAR RIM INCLUDING BALANCING	New	94.00	80.00
TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPECIFICATIONS	New	531.00	451.00
Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		7,295.00	6,776.00
	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR BUMPER ,RIGHT REAR FENDER ,RIGHT REAR DOOR ,RIGHT SIDE SKIRTING AND ATTACHMENT INCLUDE KNOCKING CAUSE BY ACCIDENT PAINTING REAR BUMPER ,RIGHT REAR FENDER ,RIGHT REAR DOOR ,RIGHT SKIRTING TO REPLACE RIGHT REAR RIM INCLUDING BALANCING TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPECIFICATIONS	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR BUMPER ,RIGHT REAR NEW FENDER ,RIGHT REAR DOOR ,RIGHT SIDE SKIRTING AND ATTACHMENT INCLUDE KNOCKING CAUSE BY ACCIDENT PAINTING REAR BUMPER ,RIGHT REAR FENDER ,RIGHT NEW REAR DOOR ,RIGHT SKIRTING  TO REPLACE RIGHT REAR RIM INCLUDING BALANCING NEW TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPECIFICATIONS	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR BUMPER ,RIGHT REAR New 3,400.00 FENDER ,RIGHT REAR DOOR ,RIGHT SIDE SKIRTING AND ATTACHMENT INCLUDE KNOCKING CAUSE BY ACCIDENT PAINTING REAR BUMPER ,RIGHT REAR FENDER ,RIGHT New 3,270.00 REAR DOOR ,RIGHT SKIRTING TO REPLACE RIGHT REAR RIM INCLUDING BALANCING New 94.00 TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL New 531.00 ALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPECIFICATIONS

< END OF ESTIMATES >